5%

28

17
118
29
6
420.1106040
417.1213329
4178.1008031 :
451 M-1009074 30
31
6

20-32/9C6W1
420.101 4078—a
420.1014076

20-32/9C6W1

420.1008019
420.1008016-10
414.1002121

ez e »

S L 39

) s

291750 20

451-1009138-01
252135-M2

17 250511-MN8

18 250511-M29

42 420.1008022-10

43 420.1107015
44 451M-1009074 A

-
201452-n29£ 1¢
[

29 252135-M2—a

41 451-1009138-01 23 293300-M8

293309-1M29
25 421.1008200

's
21 292782-I‘I
22 451M-3701060

26 24-1008080-I
27 291797

Puc. 10. I'azonpoBonsl BryckHoii U BbimycKHoM (1008)/2
Fig. 10. Exhaust and inlet manifolds (1008)/2

420.1008018-10
250511-N8
250511-N29
252135-N2

291750

420.1008010-10
42007.1008010-10

420.1008015-10

291750

414.1002121

417.1002122 L

24-1008019

417.1008025-11
41707.1008025-11
250511-N8

250511-N29

420.1108412-10
252154-N2
617212-04
452-3552035

417.1008030




147

10
11

n2

13

114

15

16

17

Puc. 11. Kaprep macnsHslii (1009)
Fig. 11. Oil sump (1009)

420.1009010

414.1009050-01
414.1009050-02
414.1009051-01
414.1009051-02

451M-1009074

417.1009070-02

417.1009073

740-1009055

417.1009071-02

250511-N8
250511-N29

451-1009138
417.1009138-10

24-1009031

296494-N38

417.1009072



SY

1] 2 ] 3 4 | s]e [ 7] 8] 9 10
12 2 21-1011066-b 456321 0484 1 | - 1 Brynka Bajuka MaclssHOro Hacoca Oil pump shaft bush
3 258615 459842 0360 1 1 - 1 LItudT 4x20 KperuieHUsT BTYJIKHU BajlKa Shaft bush pin 4x20
4 451M-1009074 456321 1453 4 4 - 4 IInuibka M8x1x15 Stud M8x1x15
5 21-1011086-A 456321 0488 2 2 - 2 Ipoknanka yiaHila HarHeTaTeIbHOM TPYOKHU Delivery pipe flange gasket
6  417.1011082 456321 1883 1 1 - 1 Tpybka HarHeTaTeJIbHas MACJISTHOTO Hacoca Oil pump delivery pipe
7 252135-112 459816 6046 7 7 - 7 [lai16a 8 mpyxxuHHas Spring washer 8
8  250511-I18 459553 9056 4 4 - 4 Taiika M8x1 Nut M8x1
9  250511-T129+* 459553 1056 4 4 - 4 Taiika M8x1 Nut M8x1
10 451M-1011020 456321 1381 1 1 - 1 Koprmyc Body
11 11-6606-b 456311 0478 1 1 - 1 Ocb Axle
12 451M-1011015 456321 1380 1 1 - 1 Kopnyc B c6ope Body assy
13 4146.1011032-10 45 6511 1950 1 1 - 1 IlectepHs Gear
14 451M-1011040 456321 1382 1 1 - 1 Banuk ¢ mecrepHeii B coope Shaft with gear in assy
15  21-1011042-b 456321 0476 1 1 - 1 Banuk Shaft
16  4146.1011032 456321 1949 1 1 - 1 LlecrepHs Gear
17 258937-11 459855 0037 1 1 - 1 gt 4x22 Set pin 4x22
18  451M-1011062 456321 1112 1 1 - 1 KrnanaH penyKIMOHHBIN MCIISTHOTO Hacoca Oil pump reducing valve
19  451M-1011058 456321 1111 1 1 - 1 [NpyxuHa peayKIIMOHHOTO KJIallaHa Reducing valve spring
20 451M-1011065 456321 1385 2 2 - 2 [Mpokitanka KpBIIIKK MacJIsTHOTO Hacoca Oil pump cover gasket
21 451M-1011052-20 45 6321 1448 1 1 - 1 Kpslliika MaciasiHOro Hacoca Oil pump cover
22 451M-1011071-01 45 6321 1449 1 1 - 1 [MnacTrHa cTOMOpHAsk K HACOCY MAC/ISTHOMY Oil pump locking strip
23 201426-112 459346 6512 4 4 - 4 bont M6x35 Bolt M6x35
24 451M-1011051-11 456321 1692 1 1 - 1 ITnactuHa Strip
25  451M-1010042 45 6321 1445 1 1 - 1 CeTka MacJIonprueMHHUKa Oil intake gauze
26  451M-1010046 45 6321 1447 1 1 - 1 Kapxkac ceTku MacjaonpreMHUKa Oil intake gauze frame
27  451M-1010045 456321 1446 | 1 - | CeTka ¢ KapKacoM Gauze with frame
28 1008014 456722 0309 1 1 - 1 Boar M8x16 Bolt M8x16
29  201460-I18 459346 9526 2 2 - 2 Boar M8x30 Bolt M8x30
* - I komruiektauyu asurateneit 42007.1000400, 42107.1000400-10, 42107.1000400-30 1 42137.1000400
To equip the engines 42007.1000400, 42107.1000400-10, 42107.1000400-30 and 42137.1000400
IToarpynna 1012. ®uabTp OYHCTKH Macia
Subgroup 1012. Qil Filter
13 1 2101-1012005 456231 0263 1 1 - 1 DuabTp OYMCTKU Maciia B cbope Oil filter in assy
Moarpynna 1013. PagnaTop MacasHbii
Subgroup 1013. Oil Radiator
13 2 3151-1013140 459167 7366 1 1 - 1 Kpan 3anopnsiit MacissHoro paguatopa (ITI16-1) B coope Qil radiator stop cock (ITI16-1) in assy
3 3151-1013140-01* 454321 2926 1 1 - 1 Kpan 3anopnbiit MacnsHoro paguatopa (ITI16-1) B c6ope Oil radiator stop cock (ITI16-1) in assy



9¥

7 252135-N2
29 201460-MN8

CO~NOOAPRWN=

Puc. 12. MacnonpuemMHuk 1 macisibiii Hacoc (1010 u 1011)
Fig. 12. Oil intake and oil pump (1010 and 1011)

451M-1011009-02
21-1011066-b
258615

451M-1009074
21-1011086-A
417.1011082
252135-M2

250511-M8 | \
250511-n29‘/ 1‘9

|
5

451 M-1o11ozoh
11-6606-5
451M-1011015
4146.1011032-10
451M-1011040
21-1011042-6
4146.1011032
258937-
451M-1011062
451M-1011058

451M-1011065
451M-1011052-20

451M-1011071-01
201426-MN2
451M-1011051-11
451M-1010042
451M-1010046
451M-1010045

451M-1011065

252135-M2
1008014



LY

|10 =
=GR ||| | (7 ‘ 3160-1013010-10
- 21011012005 o T ‘gﬂ_@! R o ,

B A 5 vqh

" e—" \ : A= 354802-M29

3160-1013064-10

3160-1013063-10

250508-M29

2 3151-1013140

3 3151-1013140-01 252134-MN2

3160-1013062

201422-N29

451M-1002183

451M-1002181

417.1002184

6 3160-1013099

Puc. 13. ®uiabtp ounctku Macia (1012) u paguatop Macisiabiii (1013)
Fig. 13. Oil filter (1012) and oil radiator (1013)





